LTC1863L/LTC1867L
1
Rev F
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
BLOCK DIAGRAM
DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
APPLICATIONS
	n Industrial Process Control

For more information www.analog.com
PIN CONFIGURATIONABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1863LCGN#PBF LTC1863LCGN#TRPBF 1863L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1863LIGN#PBF LTC1863LIGN#TRPBF 1863L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1867LCGN#PBF LTC1867LCGN#TRPBF 1867L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1867LIGN#PBF LTC1867LIGN#TRPBF 1867L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1867LACGN#PBF LTC1867LACGN#TRPBF 1867L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1867LAIGN#PBF LTC1867LAIGN#TRPBF 1867L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS**
LTC1863LIGN#WPBF LTC1863LIGN#WTRPBF 1863L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1867LIGN#WPBF LTC1867LIGN#WTRPBF 1867L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1867LAIGN#WPBF LTC1867LAIGN#WTRPBF 1867L 16-Lead Narrow Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
**Versions of this part are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive applications. These
models are designated with a #W suffix. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your
local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for
these models.
Supply Voltage (VDD).................................... –0.3V to 6V
Analog Input Voltage
	 CH0-CH7/COM (Note 3)............–0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
	 VREF, REFCOMP (Note 4).......... –0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
Digital Input Voltage (SDI, SCK, CS/CONV)
	 (Note 4).................................................. –0.3V to 10V
Digital Output Voltage (SDO)........ –0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
Power Dissipation............................................... 500mW
Operating Temperature Range
	 LTC1863LC/LTC1867LC/LTC1867LAC...... 0°C to 70°C
	 LTC1863LI/LTC1867LI/LTC1867LAI......–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................... 300°C
(Notes 1, 2)
TOP VIEW

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
B 6/14 Fixed the Order Information. 2
C 5/15 Adjusted Notes 3 and 4 to specify input currents up to 100mA. 4, 5
E 2/18 Added text to VDD pin functions. 7
F 12/20 Added Automotive qualified products. 2
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications
subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LTC1863L/LTC1867L
18
Rev F
For more information www.analog.com  ANALOG DEVICES, INC. 2005-2020
12/20
RELATED PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1417 14-Bit, 400ksps Serial ADC 20mW, Unipolar or Bipolar, Internal Reference, SSOP-16 Package
LT1468/LT1469 Single/Dual 90MHz, 22V/µs, 16-Bit Accurate Op Amps Low Input Offset: 75µV/125µV
LTC1609 16-Bit, 200ksps Serial ADC 65mW, Configurable Bipolar and Unipolar Input Ranges, 5V Supply
LT1790A Micropower Precision Series Reference Bandgap, 60µA Max Supply Current, 10ppm/°C, SOT-23 Package
LTC1850/LTC1851 10-Bit/12-Bit, 8-Channel, 1.25Msps ADC Parallel Output, Programmable MUX and Sequencer, 5V Supply
LTC1852/LTC1853 10-Bit/12-Bit, 8-Channel, 400ksps ADC Parallel Output, Programmable MUX and Sequencer, 3V or 5V Supply
LTC1860/LTC1861 12-Bit, 1-/2-Channel 250ksps ADC in MSOP 850µA at 250ksps, 2µA at 1ksps, SO-8 and MSOP Packages
LTC1860L/LTC1861L 3V, 12-Bit, 1-/2-Channel 150ksps ADC 450µA at 150ksps, 10µA at 1ksps, SO-8 and MSOP Packages
LTC1863/LTC1867 12-/16-Bit, 8-Channel 200ksps ADC 5V Supply, Pin Compatible with LTC1863L/LTC1867L
LTC1864/LTC1865 16-Bit, 1-/2-Channel 250ksps ADC in MSOP 850µA at 250ksps, 2µA at 1ksps, SO-8 and MSOP Packages
LTC1864L/LTC1865L 3V, 16-Bit, 1-/2-Channel 150ksps ADC in MSOP 450µA at 150ksps, 10µA at 1ksps, SO-8 and MSOP Packages
Downloaded from Arrow.com.